GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES (Divyangjan)
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 181
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.12.2018

Assistive Devices for Differently Abled

181. DR.RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(@)  the number of differently abled persons provided with assistive devices under Assistance
to Disabled Persons for Purchase/Fittings of Aids and Appliances (ADIP) and other schemes
during the last three years in Giridih, Koderma and Hazaribagh districts of Jharkhand; and

(b) the total number of beneficiaries covered and the number of devices distributed along
with the value/cost thereof during the said period, district-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) & (b) Under Assistance to Disabled Persons for Purchase /Fittings of Aids & Appliances (ADIP)
Scheme, the number of beneficiaries covered alongwith the value/cost of devices distributed to them
during the last 3 years (2015-16, 2016-17 & 2017-18) in Giridih, Koderma and Hazaribagh districts of

Jharkhand is as under:

District Number of | Number of devices| Value/cost
beneficiaries distributed (Rupees in lakhs)

Giridih 322 422 31.53

Koderma 367 627 27.22

Hazaribagh 459 632 29.07
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